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 ACADEMIC CALENDAR   
FOR CONTINUING STUDENTS  

(LEVELS 100, 200, 300, 400 & 600 I &11) 

2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR  

 
DAY/EVENING/WEEK END SESSIONS 

DANSOMAN/TEMA/WENCHI CAMPUSES 

 

FIRST SEMESTER  
DATE ACTIVITY 

 

Monday August 21, 2023 Registration of Students Starts  

Monday August 28, 2023 Lectures Begins 

 

Friday September 22, 2023 Deadline for Adding and Dropping of Courses by 

Students 

Saturday September 23, 2023 Deadline for Registration 

Friday October 6, 2023 

 

Close of Registration 

Friday October 13, 2023 to 

Saturday October 21, 2023 

 

Mid-Semester Examinations  

Monday October 23, 2023 to 

Saturday October 28, 2023 

 

Discussion of Mid-Semester Examinations Results 

with students 

Tuesday November 14, 2023 Deadline for payment of full fees 

 

Wednesday November 15, 2023 

 

Festival of Nine Lessons and Carols  

Saturday November 18, 2023 

 
End of Lectures 

Monday November 20, 2023 to  

Friday November 24, 2023 

 

Revision Week 

Saturday November 25, 2023 to 

Friday December 15, 2023 

 

First Semester Examinations  

 

Saturday December 16, 2023 Students go down 
 



Friday January 5, 2024 Deadline for submission of marked scripts and 

mark sheets, etc to Heads of Department 

 

Monday January 8, 2024 to  

Friday January 19, 2024 

Moderation of Scripts by External Examiners 

 

Monday January 22, 2024 to  

Friday January 26, 2024 

Departmental/Faculty Examiners’ meetings to 

discuss moderated examination results for Levels  

200, 300, 400 and 600 (I & II) 

 

Monday January 29, 2024 to 

Monday February 5, 2024 

Release of all First Semester Examination Results 

for Levels  100, 200, 300, 400 and 600 (I & II) for 

students to check 

 

Wednesday February 7, 2024 

 

Deadline for submission of completed Long 

Essays/Project Work by Level 400 Students  to 

their Supervising Lecturers 

 

Thursday February 15, 2024 Academic Board meeting to discuss and approve all 

examination results 

 

Friday February 16, 2024 Deadline for submission of marked Long 

Essays/Project Work by Supervising Lecturers to 

respective Heads of Department  

 

Friday February 23, 2024 Deadline for submission of marked Long 

Essays/Project Work by Heads of Department to 

External Examiners 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 


